From: Philipp PDer <ppgeuser@magix.net>

To: Michael Niermann < mniermann@magix.net>

Date: Friday, December 3, 2004 7:51:47 AM

Subject: WG: ETAS. Assignment confirmation receipt ID: ETASTM20560

Folder: MAGIX/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Carpon and and	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
DOCUMENTS.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRANSFER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INT'L CORP	,,,,,,	11/18/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGIX AG
Street Address:	Rotherstr. 19
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
	10245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903551	MAGIX MUSIC STUDIO
Registration Number:	2895957	MAGIX
Registration Number:	2895956	MAGIX MUSIC MAKER
Registration Number:	2880510	MEGA MIX
Registration Number:	2666636	MEDIA MAKER
Registration Number:	2642913	HIPHOP MAKER
Registration Number:	2639601	TECHNO MAKER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0173

Registration Number:	2659450	MEGA MIX
Registration Number:	2561973	CLEANING LAB
Registration Number:	2612791	SEE.HEAR.FEEL.CREATE
Registration Number:	2536819	SAMPLITUDE
Registration Number:	2556099	READY TO EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2532236	CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2563773	CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2444104	VIDEO JAM
Registration Number:	2429621	MP3 MAKER
Registration Number:	2508706	@UDIO & VIDEO COMPOSER
Registration Number:	2479067	@UDIO & VIDEO OFFICE
Registration Number:	2495382	MAKER
Registration Number:	2328799	DANCE MAKER
Registration Number:	2314024	PLAYR
Registration Number:	2403177	MAGIX
Registration Number:	2374175	MAGIX
Registration Number:	2295015	VIDEO POOL
Registration Number:	2247172	MUSIC MACHINE
Registration Number:	2297297	MUSIC VIDEO MACHINE
Registration Number:	2268189	MUSIC VIDEO MAKER
Registration Number:	2286998	DANCE MACHINE
Registration Number:	2310142	MAGIX SOUND POOL
Registration Number:	1719932	MAGIX
Registration Number:	1702937	MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)695-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: michael@maglx.net

Correspondent Name: MAGIX Computer Products Int'l Corp

Address Line 1: 1680 Michigan Ave #900
Address Line 4: Mlami Beach, FLORIDA 33139

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Niermann

Total Attachments: 1

source = MAGIX1594#page1.tif

13/2004 11:33 13056956330 MAGIX USA PAGE 04

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: Receipt Date: TM20560 11/18/2004

Fee Amount:

\$ 790

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0175



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX SOUND POOL" which is registered No. 2310142, dated 01/25/2000

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX SOUND POOL" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "DANCE MACHINE" which is registered No. 2286998, dated 10/19/1999

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "DANCE MACHINE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MUSIC VIDEO MAKER" which is registered No. 2268189, dated 08/10/1999

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MUSIC VIDEO MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MUSIC VIDEO MACHINE" which is registered No. 2297297, dated 12/07/1999

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MUSIC VIDEO MACHINE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MUSIC MACHINE" which is registered No. 2247172, dated 05/25/1999

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MUSIC MACHINE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "VIDEO POOL" which is registered No. 2295015, dated 11/30/1999

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "VIDEO POOL" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX" which is registered No. 1719932, dated 09/12/1992

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX" which is registered No. 2374175, dated 08/08/2000

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX" which is registered No. 2403177, dated 11/14/2000

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "PLAYR" which is registered No. 2314024, dated 02/01/2000

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "PLAYR" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "DANCE MAKER" which is registered No. 2328799, dated 03/14/2000

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "DANCE MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAKER" which is registered No. 2495382, dated 10/09/2001

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "@UDIO & VIDEO COMPOSER" which is registered No. 2508706, dated 11/20/2001

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "@UDIO & VIDEO COMPOSER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "@UDIO & VIDEO OFFICE" which is registered No. 2479067, dated 08/21/2001

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "@UDIO & VIDEO OFFICE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MP3 MAKER" which is registered No. 2429621, dated 02/20/2001

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MP3 MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "VIDEO JAM" which is registered No. 2444104, dated 04/17/2001

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "VIDEO JAM" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



PAGE 21

Assignment of a trademark

Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT" which is registered No. 2563773, dated 04/23/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT" which is registered No. 2532236, dated 01/22/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "CREATIVE ENTERTAINMENT" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "READY TO EXPLORE" which is registered No. 2556099, dated 04/02/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "READY TO EXPLORE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "SAMPLITUDE" which is registered No. 2536819, dated 02/05/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "SAMPLITUDE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "SEE.HEAR.FEEL.CREATE" which is registered No. 2612791, dated 08/27/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "SEE.HEAR.FEEL.CREATE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



PAGE 26

Assignment of a trademark

Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "CLEANING LAB" which is registered No. 2561973, dated 04/16/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "CLEANING LAB" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MEGA MIX" which is registered No. 2659450, dated 12/10/2002

MAGIX USA

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MEGA MIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "TECHNO MAKER" which is registered No. 2639601, dated 10/22/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "TECHNO MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "HIPHOP MAKER" which is registered No. 2642913, dated 10/29/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "HIPHOP MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MEDIA MAKER" which is registered No. 2666636, dated 12/24/2002

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MEDIA MAKER" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MEGA MIX" which is registered No. 2880510, dated 08/31/2004

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MEGA MIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX music maker" which is registered No. 2895956, dated 10/19/2004

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX music maker" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX" which is registered No. 2895957, dated 10/19/2004

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX music studio" which is registered No. 2903551, dated 11/16/2004

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX music studio" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann



Whereas MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. of 1680 Michigan Ave #900 in Miami Beach, FL 33139 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS" which is registered No. 1702937, dated 07/28/1992

And

Whereas, MAGIX AG, of Rotherstr. 19, Berlin, 10245, Germany

Is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORP. does hereby assign to the said MAGIX AG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "MAGIX COMPUTER PRODUCTS" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Michael Niermann